Emerson's Next Generation
FHP Compressors
brand products
COMPRESSOR FAMILY SERIES
ECZ PRODUCT FAMILY
CAPACITY
NUMBERS OF DIGITS IN NOMINAL COMPRESSOR COOLING CAPACITY AT 60Hz RATING CONDITIONS
CAPACITY

H              R-290
L               R-404A
ECZ Model Nomenclature
ECZ Hermetic FHP Reciprocating Compressors
Product Advantage
l
l
l
l
l
l
Customer Advantage
l
l
l
Emerson’s Next Generation Fractional Horse Power Refrigeration Solutions
Emerson Climate's Fractional Horse Power compressors are known in India, for more than four
decades, for their wide range, ease of application, efficiency, reliability and excellent after-sales
service – including ‘repair services’ even beyond warranty period.
It has been our endeavor to continuously innovate and offer enhanced product value to be the
best in the world. Emerson Climate Technologies (India) Limited is pleased to announce the
launch of the Next Generation ECZ Hermetic FHP Reciprocating Compressors, to meet
different cooling needs of our customers for domestic and export business.
ECZ Platform comprises of seven compressor models which are in the range of 0.18HP to
0.37HP.
Higher Cooling Capacity
Best-In-Class Energy Efficiency
High Product Quality and Reliability
Compact Shape
Dual Frequency - Motor Capability
Mount-On Accessories
Low Running Cost
Opportunity To Optimize Appliance Cost
Reliable Product
ASRE/T Rating Conditions-
 ECZ421HG-11B ECZ426HG-11M ECZ431HG-11M ECZ434HG-11M ECZ444HG-11M ECZ380LG-11M ECZ416LG-13M
Refrigerant R134a R134a R134a R134a R134a R134a R134a
Performance Nominals @ 50 Hz
Btu/hr 1780 2150 2555 3050 3850 650 1260
Capacity
Watt 521 630 749 894 1127 191 369
Power Watt 226 240 285 335 415 155 286
Btu/Watt-Hr 7.88 8.96 8.96 9.10 9.28 4.2 4.4
EER
W/W 2.31 2.62 2.63 2.67 2.72 1.2 1.29
Current Amp 1.6 1.1 1.3 1.6 2.10 1.0 1.3
                                       Performance Nominals @ 60Hz
Btu/hr 2125 2575 3050 3420 4500 800 -
Capacity
Watt 622 754 894 1002 1318 234 -
Power Watt 271 300 355 367 485 190 -
Btu/Watt-Hr 7.84 8.58 8.6 9.30 9.28 4.2 -
EER
W/W 2.30 2.51 2.52 2.73 2.72 1.2 -
Current Amp 1.6 1.3 1.6 1.6 2.30 1.0 -
     MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Displacement cc/rev 5.30 6.00 7.22 8.7 10.5 7.22 13.8
Oil Charge cc 240 240 240 260 260 240 280
Oil Type - POE POE POE POE POE POE POE
Cooling Type CFM 350 350 350 350 350 350 350
Net Weight Kg 9.4 9.4 9.6 11.2 11.2 9.6 11.7
      ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
*Motor Circuit RSIR CSCR CSCR CSCR CSCR CSCR And CSIR CSCR
Voltage
180-260 187-260 187-260 180-260 180-260 180-260 180-260
Range @50Hz
Voltage
207-253 207-253 207-253 207-253 207-253 207-253 207-253
Range @60Hz
LRA Amp @50/60Hz 12 9 10 13.5 13.5 10 15.80
MCC Amp @50/60Hz 3 2 2.3 2.5 3 2 3.35
Start Capacitor mfd -- 40-60 40-60 40-60 40-60 40-60 80-100
Run Capacitor mfd – 6 6 6 6 6 10